### MANDATORY ANNUAL REPORT INCLUDING SELF-CERTIFICATION FOR **VEHICLE DISMANTLING FACILITIES**

(If you need assistance filling out this form please email swmfannualreport@dec.ny.gov or call 518-402-8578.)

Submit the Annual Report no later than March 1, 2018.

This annual report is for the year of operation from January 01, 2017 to December 31, 2017

SECTION 1 – FACILITY INFORMATION (If you need assistance filling out this form please email swmfannuaireport@dec.ny.gov or call 518-402 8578.)

### **SECTION 1 - FACILITY INFORMATION**

	FACILITY	INFORMATION			OCTA		
FACILITY NAME:					13		
ARTHUR TROVEI & S	ONS, INC.						
FACILITY LOCATION ADDRESS:	FACILITY	CITY:	S	TATE:	ZIP CODE:		
82 SLEEPY HOLLOW ROAD				NY	12780		
FACILITY TOWN:	FACILITY	COUNTY:	FACILITY	CILITY PHONE NUMBER:			
SPARROWBUSH	ORANG	E	845-856	-856-1142			
FACILITY NYS PLANNING UNIT: (A list of NY	'S Planning Uni	ts can be found at the end of th	nis report).		SDEC GION#: 3		
NYS DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR VEHICLE REGISTRATION TYPE (Vehicle Dismantler, Mobile Crusher, etc.): CODE:  7064208 REGISTRATION TYPE (Vehicle Dismantler, Mobile Crusher, etc.): CODE:							
FACILITY CONTACT:	Xpublic	CONTACT PHONE	COI	NTACT	FAX NUMBER:		
ARTHUR TROVEI	□private	NUMBER: 845-856-1142	,	845-85	6-6525		
CONTACT EMAIL ADDRESS: ART@TRO	OVELCOM	040 000 114					
Airigine		INFORMATION					
OWNER NAME:		PHONE NUMBER:	OWNER	FAX NU	IMBER:		
ARTHUR TROVEI	845-85	6-1142	845-85	6-6525			
OWNER ADDRESS:	OWNER (	CITY:	S	TATE:	ZIP CODE:		
82 SLEEPY HOLLOW ROAD	SPARR	OWBUSH		NY	12780		
OWNER CONTACT:	OWNER (	CONTACT EMAIL ADDRE	SS:				
ARTHUR TROVEI	ART@T	ROVEI.COM					
	OPERATO	RINFORMATION					
OPERATOR NAME: Same as owner				oublic orivate			
		FERENCES		CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY			
Preferred address to receive correspondence  Other (provide): P.O. BOX 777, 82 SLEEPY			☐ Owner NY 12780				
Preferred email address: 🂢 Facility Contact		wner Contact					
Preferred individual to receive correspondent	ce: 🗆 Facilii	ty Contact Owner	Contact				
Did you operate in 2017? 🖾 Yes; Complet		Sections 1 and 11.					
Did you operate in 2017? 🛛 Yes; Complet	le this form.		Contact				

	SECTION 2 - END-OF-LIFE VEHICLES (ELVs)	PROCESSED
• Pro	vide the number of ELVs received from January 1 to December 31:	178
	vide the number of ELVs crushed and/or removed from the facility n January 1 to December 31:	93
• Pro	vide the number of ELVs stored at the facility as of December 31:	298
	vide the highest number of ELVs stored at the facility ny one time from January 1 to December 31:	320
• Pro	vide the approximate area used for the storage of vehicles (acres):	acres
• Pro	vide the names of scrap metal processors to which you sold or sent d	lecommissioned ELVs:
1) _	Simms Metal Management	-5
2) _	Simms Metal Management	·
3) _		
	If your facility has <b>received 25 or fewer ELVs</b> during the year A	AND stored no more than
	50 ELVs at any one time check this box and complete only section	ons 3, 4, and 11.
	If not, leave this box blank.  → Please, write "Not Applicable" on sections that do not pert.	ain to your facility
	1 10400, Title 110t Applicable of Sections that do not pert	an to jour racinty.
	If your facility has <b>not processed or stored ANY ELVs</b> during complete only section 9.	the year, check this box and
		g the year, check this box and
	complete only section 9.	

#### **SECTION 3 - WASTE FLUIDS RECOVERED**

Complete this table by reporting volumes of End-of-Life Vehicle (ELV) waste fluids managed at the facility during the reporting period. Qualitative responses (i.e.  $\sqrt{s}$  or X's) are not acceptable. Report only fluids generated from dismantling operations (not general car repair, etc.)

	Fluid Volume				Destination Name & Address	
Waste Fluid Recovered	Used on-site (oil heater, etc.)	Stored on-site at year-end	Sold/ Recycled off-site	Disposed off-site*	(Indicate permitted facility or permitted Part 364 transporter accepting waste fluids.)	
Refrigerant (pounds)				2.8	Interstate Refrigerant Commer	cial TX
Used Oil** (gallons)	925	450		2531	LUZON Environmental Servi	ji
Diesel Fuel (gallons)	950	500				
Gasoline (gallons)	250	-26	_			
Engine Coolant/ Antifreeze (gallons)	110	150				
Window Washing Fluid (gallons)	30	16	_			
Other (specify)						

<sup>\*</sup> Any fluids disposed must undergo a hazardous waste determination and proper handling, storage and disposal if hazardous.

<sup>\*\*</sup> Includes Engine Oil, Transmission Fluid, Axle Fluids, Hydraulic Fluid, Power Steering Fluid, Brake Fluid, etc.

#### **SECTION 4 – SCRAP METAL**

Complete this table by reporting the amount of metal received, stored and sent off site, by the facility, during the reporting period.

	Received	Stored On Site	Sent Off Site	Destination		
Material Types	(tons)	(tons)	(tons)	NYS <u>Planning Unit</u> (or state if other than New York)	To Scrap Metal Processo	
Ferrous Scrap Metal	2000	400	3707.3	weitsman Sim S Emr Rensselaer	Yes	No
Aluminum Scrap Metal	32	23 6T.	30 Cress ton	North East RPM	Yes	No
Lead Weights	20 grosston	.10	.10	North East	Yes	No
Non – Ferrous Scrap Metal	40	95	110.49	Note East Superior State Metal	Yes	No
Other (specify):					Yes	No
					Yes	No

### **SECTION 5 - MERCURY SWITCHES COLLECTED**

Provide the number of mercury-containing devices <u>recovered</u> . (H&TS) and antilock brake assemblies (ABS).	Including but not limited to hood & trunk lighting switches
H&TS	ABS O (Number)
Indicate permitted facility or permitted transporter accepting m	ercury containing devices:

Note: Use additional 8.5" x 11" sheets as needed.

Reprinted (12/17)

### **SECTION 6 - LEAD-ACID BATTERIES COLLECTED**

Number of Lead-Acid Batteries collected from ELVs + Customers	
Indicate permitted facility or permitted transporter accepting lead-acid batteries:  Revere Smelting + Refining Corp	
Any materials disposed must undergo a hazardous waste determination and proper handling, sto hazardous.	rage and disposal if
SECTION 7 – WASTE TIRES COLLECTED	
Number of waste tires stored on-site:	as of December 31
Number of used tires available for sale on-site:	as of December 31
Number of used tires sold: * Reused Approx 200	during operating year
Number of waste tires shipped off-site for recycling, disposal, other:	during operating year
Indicate name of facility(ies) accepting waste tires:  Casings Inc POBOX 731 Catskill, N.Y.	12714
SECTION 8 – PROBLEMS	
Were any problems encountered during the reporting period (e.g., specific occurrences which had facility procedures)?	ave led to changes in
Yes No If yes, attach additional sheets identifying each problem and the methods for problem.	resolution of the
SECTION 9 – CHANGES	
Were there any changes from approved reports, plans, specifications, and permit conditions?	
Yes No If yes, attach additional sheets identifying changes with a justification for each	h change.

Reprinted (12/17)

### **SECTION 10 – COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION**

### As of December 31, 2016:

Waste Management Compliance Checklist	NA	Yes	No	Date of Return to Compliance
If your facility stores LESS THAN 1,000 tires, check NA. If your facility stores MORE THAN 1,000 tires, do you have a PART 360 permit for tire storage?     Is a system in place to control vegetation and prevent it from encroaching onto	Х			
fire access lanes or driveways?		$\times$		
Have you recorded the date of receipt for all end-of-life vehicles received?		X		
4. Are the end-of-life vehicle records available on-site?		X		
5. Have all end-of-life vehicles been inspected, upon arrival, for leaking fluids and unauthorized wastes?		X		
6. Have all observed leaks been remedied or contained?		$\times$		
7. Does your facility have a written Contingency Plan?		X		
8. Are facility personnel trained to implement the Contingency Plan?		X		
9. Does your Contingency Plan include actions to be taken in the event of the followi	ing?			
9a. Fire.		X		
9b. Spill or release of vehicle waste fluids.		X		
9c. Unauthorized material received at facility.		X		
10. Are spills of waste fluids, if any occur, reported to the NYSDEC Spills Hotline within two hours of detection?		X		
Are all vehicle residues prevented from migrating from or running off your property?		X		
12. Is dust controlled to prevent interference with facility operations or from leaving facility site?		X		
13. Are vectors (mosquitoes, rats, mice, etc.) controlled to prevent interference with facility operations?		X		
14. Are waste fluids kept from being discharged onto the ground or into surface waters?		X		
15. Is access to your facility controlled by: fences, gates, sign and/or natural barriers (not vehicles)?		X		
15a. Are the access controls working (i.e. controlling access)?		X		
16. Are fluids drained from end-of-life vehicles on a pad constructed of concrete or equivalent material?		X		
17. Are you doing the following with your concrete (or equivalent surface) pad that is u draining, crushing, etc.?	used fo	rvehicle	e disma	intling, fluid
17a. Cleaning daily.		X		
17b. Cleaning spills as they occur.		X		
17c. Collecting and properly disposing of absorbent materials.		X		

Reprinted (12/17)

	Waste Management Compliance Checklist	NA	Yes	No	Date of Return to Compliance
18.	Have the following wastes been drained, removed, deployed, collected and/or stor practices, prior to vehicle crushing or shredding?	red follo	wing b	est mar	nagement
	18a. Fluids (including engine oil, transmission fluid, transaxle fluid, front and rear axle fluid, brake fluid, power steering fluid, coolant, and fuel).		X		
	18b. Lead acid batteries.		X		
	18c. Mercury switches or other mercury containing devices, if any.		X		
	18d. Refrigerants, if any.		X		
	18e. Air bags.		X		
	18f. PCB capacitors, if any.	X			
19.	Are fluids stored separately & in containers that are compatible with their contents?		X		
20.	Are fluids stored in closed containers?		$\times$		
21.	Are containers which contain waste fluids in good condition and not visibly leaking?		X		
22.	Are containers clearly and legibly labeled to describe their contents?		X		
23.	Are containers stored on a bermed pad constructed of concrete or equivalent material?		$\times$		
24.	Are lead-acid batteries stored upright and off the ground?		X		,
25.	Are lead-acid batteries covered to protect them from precipitation?		X		
26.	Are all lead-acid batteries sent for recycling within one-year of receipt?		X		
27.	Are <u>leaking</u> lead-acid batteries, if any are encountered, stored in leak-proof containers separated from intact batteries?		X		
	27a. Are provisions in place to absorb any acid leakage?		X		
28.	Are mercury switches and other mercury containing devices stored in appropriate, labeled containers and then sent for recycling?		X		
29.	Are PCB capacitors, if any are encountered, removed and stored in appropriate, labeled containers for recycling or disposal?		X		
30.	Is used oil stored in accordance with local building codes, local fire codes, and the NYS Uniform Fire Prevention & Building Code?		X		
31.	If sent off-site, is used oil transported via a permitted hauler?		$\times$		
32.	If you do not burn used oil onsite check NA for 32a., 32b., 32c. If you do, then answ	wer 32a	ı., 32b.,	32c:	
	32a. Is used oil burned in a used oil space heating unit, with a maximum capacity of 0.5 million BTU's per hour or less?		X		
	32b. Do on-site space heaters burn only used oil that is generated on-site or received from household do-it-yourself generators?		X		
	32c. Are combustion gases from used oil space heaters vented to the outside ambient air?		X		

Waste Management Compliance Checklist	NA	Yes	No	Date of Return to
33. Is waste oil kept from being mixed with brake cleaner, carb cleaner, antifreeze, solvents, gasoline, or degreasers?		X		
34. Are sludges from sumps and oil/water separators stored in covered, closed and labeled containers?		X		
35. Are sludges properly recycled or disposed?		X		
36. Are used oil filters properly drained, crushed or dismantled?		X		
37. Are drained oil filters properly recycled or disposed?		X		
<ol> <li>If your facility does not require an SPDES Multi-Sector General Permit (MSGP) for Stormwater Discharge, check NA for 38a, 38b, 38c. If your facility requires an SPDES MSGP answer 38a, 38b, 38c:</li> </ol>				
38a. If required by the SPDES MSGP, has a Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan been prepared for this facility?		X		
38b. Is the information provided in the facility's original Notice of Intent or Termination submission for the SPDES MSGP still accurate and up to date?		X		
38c. Has the facility's Annual Certification Report for the SPDES MSGP been submitted within the previous year?		X		
39. If your facility does not handles cleaning solvents, degreasers, battery acids or non-vehicle wastes write NA. If these materials are handled at your facility, what is the maximum amount of this material that your facility generates in any calendar month?			NA NA	pounds gallons
Do you have any other Environmental Conservation Law or regulatory violations? (Attach additional sheets as necessary.)				
COMMENTS? (Attach additional sheets if necessary)				

#### SECTION 11 - SIGNATURE AND DATE BY OWNER, OPERATOR, OR RESPONSIBLE REPRESENTATIVE

Owner or Operator must sign, date and submit the completed form by email or mail to the appropriate Regional Office (See attachment for Regional Office email & mailing addresses and Solid Waste Contacts.)

The Owner, Operator, or Responsible Representative must also submit one copy by email, fax or mail to:

New York State Department of Environmental Conservation
Division of Materials Management
Bureau of Permitting and Planning
625 Broadway
Albany, New York 12233-7260
Fax 518-402-9041

Email address: SWMFannualreport@dec.ny.gov

I hereby affirm under penalty of perjury that information provided on this form and attached statements and exhibits was prepared by me or under my supervision and direction and is true to the best of my knowledge and belief, and that I have the authority to sign this report form pursuant to 6 NYCRR Part 360. I am aware that any false statement made herein is punishable as a Class A misdemeanor pursuant to Section 210.45 of the Penal Law

Class A misdemeanor pursuant to Section	on 210.45 of the Penal Law.
Signature Pres	2/9/2018 Date
ARTHUR TROVE	PRESIDENT
Name (Print or Type)	Title (Print or Type)
ART@TROVEI.COM Email	(Print or Type)
P.O. BOX 777	SPARROWBUSH
Address	City
NY 12780	( 845 <sub> </sub> 856 <sub>-</sub> 1142
State and Zip	Phone Number

ATTACHMENTS: \_\_\_\_ YES \_\_\_\_ NO

## ARTHUR TROVEI & SONS, INC.

EST. 1931 • DMV # 7064208



82 Sleepy Hollow Rd., PO Box 777, Sparrowbush, NY 12780 (845) 856-1142 • (800) 755-8655 • Fax (845) 856-6525





WE BUY & SELL Scrap Iron & Metal • Used Trucks & Parts

Storage Trailers & Overseas Containers • Construction Equipment & Trailers www.trovei.com · www.truckbusters.com



•							1		
Contact Person:					Date	:	17.	, 20_/	7
Name:				<del></del>		,			
Address: Po 30	sk 731(	obkil	ll nly	12-714					
Phone:				Fa	x:				
Cell:				Em	nail:				
SOLD BY CASH	CHECK	WIRE	ON ACCT.	SALE	PURCHASE	RENTAL	EXPORT		
NEW VEHICLE	DEMONST	RATOR	USED VE	HICLE	WHOLESAI	E VEHICLE	JUNI	K VEHICLE	
QUAN.		DESCRIP	PTION			PRICE		AMOUNT	
Thes	)							N/C	WP
Out C	58950	4	ton.						
(14)	39600								
70 t	19380	_ 9.	69 to	Ψ <sub>1</sub>					
					Y.				
<del></del>									
1 1/									
Truck				<del></del>					
Incile	1224.								
:									-
						т,	AX /		7
	State		ounty			TOTA	/	1001	1
1						101/		/	-

DISCLAIMER OF WARRANTIES: Seller does not make any representation, warranty or covenant, expressed or implied (except as to title) with respect to the condition, quality, durability, merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose of said property and assume no responsibility therefore and said property is sold "As Is".

Buyer accepts responsibility for payment of any out of state sales tax due

The Purchaser hereby agrees that it will at all times hereafter indemnify and save harmless the Seller, their officers, agents & employees against all claims, liability, loss, damage, costs or expenses which may hereafter incur or be required to pay by any reason of injuries or damage to the Purchaser or any other person or persons resulting from the possession or use of said property as described above, whether caused by a defective condition of said property or otherwise. All claims and returned goods must be accompanied by this bill. 25% restocking fee on returned items will be charged to buyer. 3% per month late charge will be applied to any unpaid balances after 30 days.

ALL TERMS HAVE BEEN READ AND ACCEPTED (INITIALS)	243200
M	31/99
BECEIVED BY	•

## ARTHUR TROVEI & SONS, INC.



EST. 1931 • DMV # 7064208

82 Sleepy Hollow Rd., PO Box 777, Sparrowbush, NY 12780 (845) 856-1142 • (800) 755-8655 • Fax (845) 856-6525





(845) 856-1142 • (800) 755-8655 • Fax (845) 856-6525 WE BUY & SELL Scrap Iron & Metal • Used Trucks & Parts

# Storage Trailers & Overseas Containers • Construction Equipment & Trailers **www.trovei.com** • **www.truckbusters.com**



Contact Person:					Date	11/2	0	, 20 <u>/7</u>
Name: Lasuago	)							
Address: H. Box	131 (a	6P,1)	4110	7/4/				
Phone: <u>578 - 943</u> -			<u> </u>		ıx:			-
Cell:				Er	nail:			
SOLD BY CASH	CHECK	WIRE	ON ACCT.	SALE	PURCHASE	RENTAL	EXPORT	
NEW VEHICLE	DEMON	STRATOR	USED VI	HICLE	WHOLESAL	E VEHICLE	JUN	IK VEHICLE
QUAN.		DESCRIP	TION			PRICE		AMOUNT
tres				-1				NIG
	10, 6	+ 63	axn					
100000	Veight	- 39	1110					
net uki	oh t	34	740	= 12.2	7 /640			
	)							
Iruck	170							
160	$\mathcal{O}\mathcal{I}$							
		741					-	
Sta	nte	Co	ounty		`	AT ATOT		1//
						TOTA		

ALL TERMS HAVE BEEN READ AND ACCEPTED (INITIALS)

RECEIVED BY

7hank You

The Purchaser hereby agrees that it will at all times hereafter indemnify and save harmless the Seller, their officers, agents & employees against all claims, liability, loss, damage, costs or expenses which may hereafter incur or be required to pay by any reason of injuries or damage to the Purchaser or any other person or persons resulting from the possession or use of said property as described above, whether caused by a defective condition of said property or otherwise. All claims and returned goods must be accompanied by this bill. 25% restocking fee on returned items will be charged to buyer. 3% per month late charge will be applied to any unpaid balances after 30 days.

responsibility therefore and said property is sold "As Is".

## ARTHUR TROVEI & SONS, INC.

EST. 1931 • DMV # 7064208



82 Sleepy Hollow Rd., PO Box 777, Sparrowbush, NY 12780 (845) 856-1142 • (800) 755-8655 • Fax (845) 856-6525





WE BUY & SELL Scrap Iron & Metal • Used Trucks & Parts Storage Trailers & Overseas Containers • Construction Equipment & Trailers

### www.trovei.com . www.truckhusters.com



	com · w w w.tr uc			
Contact Person: Heta Cuerra		Date:	814	, 20_/ 7
Name: (05/190		14000	100	14.75
Address: Po Box 731 (btx.ll	- MY 12714.			
Phone: 518 943 9404.	/	<b>:</b>		-
Cell:	Em:	ail:		
SOLD BY CASH CHECK WIRE	ON ACCT. SALE	PURCHASE RENT	AL EXPO	RT
NEW VEHICLE DEMONSTRATOR	USED VEHICLE	WHOLESALE VEHICLE	E	JUNK VEHICLE
QUAN. DESCR	IPTION	Pi	RICE	AMOUNT
Tires				NCNP
h . 117 11 h	***************************************			
0w+ 47 760				
00+9860=4930	ton.			
	77.00			
		9		
Traver 224				
Track 339				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
State C	County	,	TAX	
			TOTAL	NICNP

title) with respect to the condition, quality, durability, merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose of said property and assume no

responsibility therefore and said property is sold "As Is".

The Purchaser hereby agrees that it will at all times hereafter indemnify and save harmless the Seller, their officers, agents & employees against all claims, liability, loss, damage, costs or expenses which may hereafter incur or be required to pay by any reason of injuries or damage to the Purchaser or any other person or persons resulting from the possession or use of said property as described above, whether caused by a defective condition of said property or otherwise. All claims and returned goods must be accompanied by this bill. 25% restocking fee on returned items will be charged to buyer. 3% per month late charge will be applied to any unpaid balances after 30 days.

ALL TERMS HAVE BEEN READ AND ACCEPTED	(INITIALS)
	52194
RECEIVED BY	



## INTERSTATE REFRIGERANT RECOVERY, INC.

"Protecting the Environment and Ozone Layer for the Future of Our Children"



## **CFC CERTIFICATION**

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE CFC'S HAVE BEEN RECOVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CLEAN AIR ACT OF 1990, SECTION 608, AND ANY SUBSEQUENT CHANGES OR REVISIONS THEREAFTER. ALL EQUIPMENT IS REGISTERED WITH THE EPA AND THE PERSONNEL CONDUCTING THE RECOVERY ARE PROPERLY TRAINED AND LICENSED TO CONDUCT SUCH RECOVERY.

Job Location:	York Jeans	M
Contact:		
Number of units re	ecovered today:	
Refrigerators:	Dehumidifiers: Air	Conditioners:
Other (Describe):_	1 Cac AC	
,		
Date: S_/	/ Invoice# P.O	١٠
Technician signatu	ure: 2 / 1 / 5	7
Customer signatur		
Comments:		



e-mail: freon1@comcast.net 🌣 tim@irri.us

## N ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

P.O. BOX 1070, WOODRIDGE, NY 12789

& GLEN WILD ROAD ÓODRIDGE, NY 12789 845-434-7805 FAX: 845-434-0307

1-800-828-8249 EMERGENCY NO.

WWW.LUZONENVIRONMENTAL.COM

### NON-HAZARDOUS WASTE MANIFEST

	GENE	RATOR	
Generator Name	11/201	Shipping Location	
	y that have hid.	6"	
		_ Address	1
Phone No.		Phone No.	Containers Codes
	Description of Waste	Quantity Units	G - Gallons
I he	contain PCB's as defined by 40 CFF	R Part 261, or any applicable state I	
Generator Autorized Agent Name	Signature	Shipme	ent Date
÷.	TRANS	PORTER	
Transporter Name	ean soil co. 10c	Driver Name (Print)	Queck
Address <u>Address</u>	36 75 75	Vehicle No. / License No.	and and
Land Brown of Control	Strange 1577	_ Vehicle Certification <u> </u>	
I hereby certify that the aboat the generator site listed	oved named material was picked up above.	I hereby certify that the aboved nam- out incident to the destination listed	
Driver Signature	Shipment Date	Driver Signature	Delivery Date
	DESTI	NATION	
This is to certify that	(Total amount or portion in cubic yards, gallons,	of the above cited w	vaste material was received at
	(lotal amount or portion in cubic yards, gallons,	(-1	· - 7347806
	as lately to discount of		1 127 × 3
	ove named material has been accepted a	the state of the s	
Name of Authorized Agent	<u> (2) </u>	Signature	Receipt Date
White - Destination	Canary - Transporter	Pink - Return to Generator	Gold - Leave with Generator

## **SUZON ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES**

P.O. BOX 1070, WOODRIDGE, NY 12789

1246 GLEN WILD ROAD WOODRIDGE, NY 12789 845-434-7805 FAX: 845-434-0307

1-800-828-8249 EMERGENCY NO.

WWW.LUZONENVIRONMENTAL.COM

### NON-HAZARDOUS WASTE MANIFEST

	GENERATOR		
Generator Name	Shipping I	ocation	
Address Address	Address	Ocalion	
Phone No.	Phone No.		ainers Codes
Lab Number Description of Waste		Quantity Units No.	Type G- Gallons D - Drum C - Carton B - Bag T - Truck P - Pounds
* I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I			Y - Yards O - Other
	ne above named material is not s defined by 40 CFR Part 261, or		t
Generator Autorized Agent Name Signal	Je w Cu y	Shipment Date	7
Transporter Name 1 112011 (3)	TRANSPORTER	ne (Print)	and Louise
Address Addres			4
I hereby certify that the aboved named materia at the generator site listed above.	was picked up I hereby ce	rtify that the aboved named mate to the destination listed below.	
Driver Signature Driver Signature	Shipment Date Driver Signati	ure	Delivery Date
	DESTINATION		
This is to certify that(Total amount or portio	n in cubic yards, gallons, or truck loads)	of the above cited waste ma	aterial was received at
Site Name <u>Luzon Oil co</u>		none No. 🔊 🗸 🗂 — 🥱 🗵	7/2800
Address 12 46 6 104 po 10	and reporteding	<u> ~ ~~~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~</u>	•
I hereby certify that the above named material		. }	is true and accurate.
Name of Authorized Agent	Signature	$-\omega$ .	Receipt Date

White - Destination

Canary - Transporter

Pink - Return to Generator

## **N ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES**

P.O. BOX 1070, WOODRIDGE, NY 12789

46 GLEN WILD ROAD WOODRIDGE, NY 12789 845-434-7805 FAX: 845-434-0307

1-800-828-8249 EMERGENCY NO.

WWW.LUZONENVIRONMENTAL.COM

## **NON-HAZARDOUS WASTE MANIFEST**

	GENI	ERATOR	
Generator Name	THE TRUTT + SO	Shipping Location	
Address 62	LETY Holico K	No.	7-
Phone No.		Phone No.	Containers Codes
Lab Number	Description of Waste	Quantity Units	Containers  No. Type  C - Carton  B - Bag  T - Truck  P - Pounds  Y - Yards  O - Other
11	nereby certify that the above named m contain PCB's as defined by 40 CF	aterial is not a hazardous waste nor R Part 261, or any applicable state la	
C Table 18 1	X	7211	
Generator Autorized Agent Nam		SPORTER	nt Date
Address	200 ENTROUSINGUTAL (1800000 20 5041 144 12789	Driver Name (Print)  Vehicle No. / License No.	2 5
	poved named material was picked up	I hereby certify that the aboved nam out incident to the destination listed	ed material was delivered with-
Driver Signature	Shipment Date	Driver Signature	Delivery Date
This is to certify that	1 . 1		aste material was received at
Site Name	LEZON FUNCIONINO	Phone No. 875	4347805
Address 12-46	660 400 80	LOODET DAT , WY	12789
I hereby certify that the ab	pove named material has been accepted	and to the best of my knowledge the fo	pregoing is true and accurate.
Name of Authorized Agent		Signature	Receipt Date
White - Destination	Canary - Transporter	Pink - Return to Generator	Gold - Leave with Generator

	mental Se	ervices 1246 Glen Wild		lge, NY 127	89 845-4	34-7805	
	1		Date	216	1 1 0017		
·	1 ROVI	$e_{J}$	Contact				
<u>,                                      </u>	f-3.	t S The py hollow Rd. combush, NY	Phone No.				
ja ur	Spra	CONDUST IVY					
.nty				1	A •	T	
."	Job Type or	Description	Employee	Leave	Arrive	Leave	Arrive
			KOB	8:30	9'20	10:00	
						*	
		o Used Di					
		<u> </u>					
			0 11	11-21	F		
	posal	Materials	Quantity	Unit	Equip. ~	Leave	Arrive
Liquid	960	55 - gallon Drums		Each	H18		
Tank		85 - gallon Drums		Each	H71		
Drum	<u> </u>	Drum Liners		Each	135		
	<u> </u>	Caution Tape		Roll	136		
	mination	5" Absorbent Boom		Bale	142		
Start	Stop	8" Absorbent Boom		Bale	144		
		Grade 200 Pads		Bale	145		
		Hard Boom		Foot	207		
<del></del>	<u></u>	Absorbent Sweep		Bale	0.0		
	/luch?	Poly Plastic		Roll	219	22	
Tons	Yards ,	Bio-Solve -1 or 5 gallon		Each	(222)	8:30	
	<u> </u>	Speedy Dry 40-lbs		Bag	223		
NYS		Bale-Well Sampler		Each	224		
Spill #:	Rep:	Heavy Duty Bags		Each	225		
		Fencing		Each	226		
Inspe		Sakrete		Bag	227		
Town	Village	Grass Seed		Lbs.			
		Hay/Straw		Bale			
DEC	DEP	Top Soil		Ton/Yard	Trailer # V6012		
		Bank Run		Ton/Yard	Trailer # V6013		
Insurance	Adjuster	Pea Gravel		Ton/Yard	TG#2		
		Concrete		Ton/Yard	TG#8		
C.0		Tank		Each	Roll off #		
Sub Amt	\$	Other			Roll off #		
	\$				Roll off #		
Tax %	\$			<u> </u>	Roll off #		
Amt Due	\$				Backhoe		
	mplete?	1			Skid Steer		
Yes	No			<u> </u>	Excavator #		
					Excavator #		
					Breaker		
Comments:	VACCE	D BUT L	TANKS	OF:	UASTE O	54	
					and the same that		
48	O LAC	WALTING CAP	EACH -	- EACH	Fill i	· PON	REET 1140
		b					
mployee Si			Customer Si		Very E		
\\(\frac{\pi}{2} = 0 \)	riainal XN/hita	Water State of the Control of the Co		/Cus	stomer Copy - Ca		

### **SCRAP SALES 2017**

MONTH	ALL CONTAINE R	BEN WEITSMAN	CAMDEN IRON & METAL	ELG METAL S INC	EMR	GEORG APKIN & SONS	CHRISTENSE N AUTOMOTIVE SCRAP	KRIPKE ENTERPRIS ES	NCB COMMODIT IES INC	NORTH RIVER REFINER	NORTH EAST METALS	RENSSELAER IRON & METAL
January											\$15,676.50	\$91,997.15
TONNAGE											14.50	427.31
February							\$12,200.00					
TONNAGE												
March		\$27,443.46										\$120,308.16
TONNAGE		112.47										532.46
April											\$24,571.26	
TONNAGE											15.93	
May												\$36,068.50
TONNAGE												171.12
June						1						\$16,060.55
TONNAGE												76.11
July												\$28,371.40
TONNAGE												114.10
August							\$1,800.00				\$75,147.78	\$15,141.25
TONNAGE							0.80				18.98	56.05
September												\$181,191.37
TONNAGE												672.08
October											\$37,697.86	\$14,664.00
TONNAGE											23.73	56.40
November											\$16,288.39	\$18,792.71
TONNAGE											9.73	72.28
December												\$10,996.80
TONNAGE				-				Town Control				37.92
TOT.\$	\$ -	\$ 27,443.46	\$ -	\$ -	\$-	\$ -		\$ -	\$ -		\$169,381.79	\$ 533,591.89
TOT. GT	-	112.47	-	-	-	-		-	-		82.87	2,215.83

REVERE SMELTING & REFINING/RSR	RPM METALS	SETTEMBRIN O JOHN	SIMS METAL MANAGEMENT	STATE METAL	SUNNY METAL CORP	SUPERIOR AUM	WEITSMAN UPSTATE SHREDDING	WATERLO O METAL TRADERS INC	MONTHLY TOTALS
			\$8,069.03				\$72,365.42		\$188,108.10
			37.53				323.68		803.02
							\$51,762.31		\$63,962.31
							262.15		262.15
							\$76,271.55		\$224,023.17
							313.63		958.56
									\$24,571.26
									15.93
			\$17,015.65				\$3,402.05		\$56,486.20
			97.23				17.45		285.80
							\$3,158.30		\$19,218.85
							16.20		92.31
			\$17,226.44						\$45,597.84
			94.55						208.65
			01.00						\$92,089.03
									75.83
			\$37,087.82					1	\$218,279.19
			187.19						859.27
	\$9,251.20		107.10						\$61,613.06
	8.43								88.56
	\$14,221.00								\$49,302.10
	19.19								101.20
							\$6,476.88		\$17,473.68
							30.13		68.05
\$ -	\$ 23,472.20	\$ -	\$ 79,398.94	\$ -	\$-	\$ -	\$ 213,436.51	\$ -	\$1,060,724.7
	27.62		416.50	-	-		963.24	-	3,819.3